

\210

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12
(In Chambers)

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.3-4 and 5-6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.18864-18865/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in RFA No.183/2007
c/w CROB No.16/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH
AT DHARWAD)

G.VENKATAKRISHNA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANGLI NAGAPPA

Respondent(s)

(For substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P.S. Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Atul Kumar Sriastav,Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing substitution applications.

The applications for substitution are allowed. The said
legal representatives be brought on record. The amended memo of
appeal be filed within four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master